Once Supply Order placed on L1 and the firm 
does not accept the Supply Order, will result in black listing the firm for period of twenty four 
months from tendering in Army Tenders. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit.  Bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) that is 
Rs 5,98,940 /- (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Only). The EMD will 
be submitted in the form of an Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee from any of 
the public sector banks or a private sector bank authorized to conduct government business as per 
Form DPM-16. EMD is to remain valid for a period of 45 days beyond the final bid validity period.